Other International Scheduled Services July 2024 (a) (b)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET UK LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD
RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

710
35
1,954
3,986

19
57,581
32
36,719
33,300
134
1,955
3,800
3,657
14,849
177
4,513

163,421

483
16

499

163,920

Stage
Flights

116
56
1,934
2,245

34
18,891
75
21,299
14,237
253
288
2,177
859
2,203
44
2,313

67,024

210

212

67,236

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2

A/C
Hours

855
98
3,676
6,846

55
84,426
84
59,722
49,956
337
2,480
5,992
4,814
18,846
238
7,225

245,650

749
22

770

246,421

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

29,010
2,714
167,900
361,762

1,505
3,321,388
1,816
3,519,074
2,478,023
8,590
76,366
370,614
178,945
523,590
6,789
475,979

11,524,065

11,524,065

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

224,960

2,693
196,907
743,380

1,267
14,422,080
2,384
6,626,306
6,520,785
7,675
660,642
718,920
892,480
4,275,181
46,761
1,076,757

36,419,177

36,419,177

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

176,224

1,622
169,381
647,255

825
12,971,103
791
6,183,315
5,820,655
5,049
516,398
650,418
846,096
3,623,470
41,860
929,837

32,584,299

32,584,299

As
% of
Avail

78.3
60.2
86.0
87.1

65.1
89.9
33.2
93.3
89.3
65.8
78.2
90.5
94.8
84.8
89.5
86.4

89.5

89.5

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

302

40,850

1,514
57

14,738
55

57,517

4,286
12

4,298

61,815

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

33,673

242
19,632
79,417

114
2,141,968
238
563,522
636,383
799
108,129
77,892
122,107
821,266
8,467
101,061

4,714,910

27,240
807

28,047

4,742,956

Total
(000)

18,321

146
15,314
60,028

74
1,547,311
79
525,670
494,758
429
56,846
51,366
77,035
443,258
4,290
88,934

3,383,860

23,030
99

23,129

3,406,989

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

180

6,265

6,265

Freight
(000)

1,576

282,187
10,269
422
102,679
356

397,490

23,030
99

23,129

420,619

Table 4.3

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
16,565 54.4
146  60.3
15,314 78.0
60,028 75.6

74 64.9
1,259,039 72.2
79 332
525,670 93.3
494,758  77.7
429 53.7
46,577  52.6
51,366  65.9
76,613  63.1
340,579 54.0
3,934 50.7
88,934 88.0
2,980,105 71.8
- 845

- 123

- 825
2,980,105 71.8



